Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
1. A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Tsutomu KATSUKI 2. Kazuhiro MATSUMOTO 3. Takuya KUBO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other B. Execution Date: All: April 22, 2010	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. 7-1, KANDA-NISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 101-0054, JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☒ No					
4. A. Patent Application No. <u>12/721,986</u>	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
C. Title of Application: PROCESS FOR PRODUCING OPTICALLY ACTIVE CIS-SILYL OLEFIN OXIDE COMPOUND						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Brian K. Kauffman Registration No. 63,199						

PATENT REEL: 024328 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 05/04/2010

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s)		(1) <u>Tsutomu K</u>			<u> </u>
of Inventor(s)			MATSUMOTO		***	
				JBO		
			(4)	··-	(0)	
(9) Ir	sert Name of Assig	yn ee	consideration pa assign, transfer a	aid to each of the undersi	gned, each undersigned ag	and other good and valuable rees to assign, and hereby does
(10) Insert Address of (10) 7-1, Kanda-Nishiki-cho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0054, Japan						101-0054, Japan
` ´.	Assignee					
` '	nsert Identification such as Title, Case	-	representatives, U.S.C. § 100, in non-provisional, Patent, extensio known as (11) PROCESS	the entire right, title and the invention, and in all divisional, continuations, reissues and reexam	interest for the United Sta applications for patent inch, substitute, and reissue	successors, assigns and legal tes of America as defined in 35 cluding any and all provisional, application(s), and all Letters ay be granted on the invention CIS-SILYL OLEFIN
•	or Foreign Applicat	tion			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
]	Number		, -	Docket No. <u>144815</u>)		
				ndersigned has (have) e: n date herewith or	xecuted an application for	patent in the United States of
(12) 1	nsert Date of Signi	ing of		April 22,	2010	
	Application	- 5 - ·	,			<u> </u>
	Alternative Identifi				12/721,98	
	or filed application	ns	filed	March_11	,_2010	d any continuing, divisional or
1						
			on, and any patent(s) ignee may deem nece		o to execute separate assign	nments in connection with such
2 any	Each undersign application or conti	ned agrees inuation or	to execute all papers division thereof, or a	necessary in connection	lication based thereon, for	ch may be declared concerning the invention, and to cooperate
3) Each undersign	ned agrees	to execute all papers	s and documents and per		e necessary in connection with ents.
4		-	-	_	e necessary to obtain, ma	intain or confirm by reissue or
_	_		nited States patent to	-	. :	- Datasta - Callo Tible A Casas
5 res						s Patents of the United States t he has full right to convey the
			- ·			et herewith, and agrees that this
				and assigns and legal rep		_
6 de						on this assignment any further atent and Trademark Office for
	ordation of this docu		y or desirable in ord	ici to compiy with the ru	ies of the Office States 1	tent and Tracemark Office for
In	witness whereof, ex	xecuted by	the undersigned o	on the date(s) opposite	the undersigned name(š).
						A .
Data	Anr 22	2010 1	nuantau Cianatuus	Tartom	n Katsuk	ر (SEAL)
Date	11p1 . 22,	2010	iiventor Signature	<u> </u>	n Katsuk v Malsumi	SEAL)
Date	Apr. 22,	2010 I	nventor Signature	- Noguhir	v Malsumi	(SEAL)
Date	Apr. 22,	2010 I	nventor Signature	Takuya	Kubo	(SEAL)
				r		
						Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
neithe	, then it should be sig	gned before	at least two witness	es who also sign here:		
Date		v	Vitness	-		
Date	 	V	Vitness			

PATENT REEL: 024328 FRAME: 0880